

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2011-1409

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

12/14/2011

.

Quinn, Marty (13)

Resolution

Tribute to Late Lucille E. Moore

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite Wisdom has called Lucille E. Moore to her eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of her passing by the Honorable Marty Quinn, Alderman of the 13th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Lucille E. Moore, nee Oswald, beloved wife of the late Joseph W. Moore Jr.; loving mother of Joseph III (Marilyn), Colletta (Michael) Stanek and Christopher (Kimberly) Moore; cherished grandmother of Joey IV (Stephanie), Megan (Chad), Michael, Chad, Caroline, Brittany, Christopher, Matthew and Amanda; and great- grandmother of Garrett. Lucille E. Moore leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion and love; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this fourteenth day of December, 2011, do hereby express our sorrow on the death of Lucille E. Moore and extend to her family and friends our deepest sympathy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to the family of Lucille E. Moore.

Marty Quinn / Alderman, 13th Ward